
#  West Texas AM (1-5, 1-5 LSC) -vs- #  UT Dallas (5-1, 5-1 LSC)
02/08/2026 at Richardson, TX (UTD Baseball Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Taylor, Seth (1-0)
Loss: Yeager, Nick (0-1)
HBP: Kettner, Riley, Webster, Sam, Taylor, Seth
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Christian Watson First: Jesse Segura Third Base: Tim Barreras 
Start: 11:59 AM   Time: 3:00   Attendance: 361   Weather: Conditions: cloudy, SSW 7; Temp: 66F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
West Texas AM 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 3 6 0
UT Dallas 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 6 9 10 0

West Texas AM 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Thomas, Tristin rf 4 1 1 0 1 2 3
Bunker, Brock lf 4 0 1 1 1 0 0
Police, Jacob 3b 4 0 1 1 1 1 0
Haynes, Timothy 1b 3 0 0 1 1 1 3
Castellanos, Daniel c 4 0 1 0 1 1 3
Hobdy, Jonluke dh 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Reyes, Luis ss 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
Alwine, Jake 2b 2 1 0 0 1 1 0
Picciano, Anthony cf 3 0 0 0 0 2 2
Yeager, Nick p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kettner, Riley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Schroeder, Riley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Garcia-Diaz, Ruben p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 3 6 3 6 9 11

2B: Reyes, Luis (1)
SB: Bunker, Brock (2)
HBP: Picciano, Anthony (1); Haynes, Timothy (1); Alwine, Jake (1)
DP: 1

UT Dallas 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Garza, Albert 2b 4 2 1 0 1 0 1
Amoroso, Jake ss 4 1 1 0 0 1 1
Benavidez, Chris lf 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Peoples, Peyton cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
McCown, Trent rf 3 3 2 2 1 0 0
Hastings, Korson 1b 4 1 1 2 0 1 0
Wallace, Austin cf/lf 3 1 1 0 0 2 1
Miller, Alex dh 3 1 1 3 1 1 1
Fernandez, Nico c 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
Barker, Gavin 3b 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
    Pacot, Tag p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Webster, Sam p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hickman, Gavin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 9 10 9 4 6 4

2B: Miller, Alex (1)
HR: McCown, Trent (2)
SH: Barker, Gavin (1); Peoples, Peyton (1)
SF: Benavidez, Chris (1)
SB: Garza, Albert (1)
HBP: Wallace, Austin (1)
DP: 1

West Texas AM IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Yeager, Nick (L, 0-1) 5.0 4 3 3 2 5 0 0 0 0 16 20 4 4 85
Kettner, Riley 2.1 5 6 6 1 1 0 0 1 1 11 14 3 2 46
Schroeder, Riley 0.0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 8
Garcia-Diaz, Ruben 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1
Totals 10 9 9 4 6 1 0 1 1 29 37 7 7 140

UT Dallas IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Taylor, Seth (W, 1-0) 5.0 3 1 1 3 4 1 0 1 0 18 22 7 4 84
Pacot, Tag 3.0 2 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 10 11 2 2 60
Webster, Sam 0.2 1 2 2 2 1 1 0 2 0 3 7 0 1 24
Hickman, Gavin 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 2
Totals 6 3 3 6 9 2 0 3 0 32 41 9 8 170



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

West Texas AM - Top of 1st WT UTD
Thomas,Tristin struck out swinging (1-2 BKFFS). 0 0
Bunker,Brock walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Police,Jacob struck out (0-3 FFS); Bunker,Brock stole second base. 0 0
Bunker,Brock stole third base. 0 0
Haynes,Timothy struck out swinging (1-2 BKKK). 0 0

UT Dallas - Bottom of 1st WT UTD
Garza,Albert walked (3-2 BBBKKFB). 0 0
Amoroso,Jake grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (3-1 BFBB); Garza,Albert advanced to second base. 0 0
Garza,Albert stole third base. 0 0
Benavidez,Chris sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (3-1 BBBK); Garza,Albert scored. 0 1
McCown,Trent homered to left field, 1st of season, RBI (0-1 K). 0 2
Hastings,Korson lined out to second base (1-1 BK). 0 2

West Texas AM - Top of 2nd WT UTD
Castellanos,Daniel walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 2
Hobdy,Jonluke flied out to rf (2-0 BB). 0 2
Reyes,Luis flied out to right center putout by rf (2-0 BB). 0 2
Castellanos,Daniel advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 0 2
Alwine,Jake walked (3-2 BKKBBB). 0 2
Picciano,Anthony hit by pitch (2-2 SBFFB); Castellanos,Daniel advanced to third base; Alwine,Jake advanced
to second base. 0 2
Thomas,Tristin flied out to right center putout by cf (3-1 BBKB). 0 2

UT Dallas - Bottom of 2nd WT UTD
Wallace,Austin struck out looking (1-2 KBKK). 0 2
Miller,Alex walked (3-2 BBBKFB). 0 2
Miller,Alex out at second base, c to ss. 0 2
Fernandez,Nico grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-1 K). 0 2

West Texas AM - Top of 3rd WT UTD
Bunker,Brock flied out to lf (3-2 BFBKFB). 0 2
Police,Jacob popped up to the infield putout by 3b (0-0). 0 2
Haynes,Timothy popped up to third base, 3b to 1b (3-2 KBBBF). 0 2

UT Dallas - Bottom of 3rd WT UTD
Barker,Gavin struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 0 2
Garza,Albert flied out down the left field line putout by lf (0-2 FF). 0 2
Amoroso,Jake grounded out to the right side of the infield, 1b to p (3-2 BFBFB). 0 2

West Texas AM - Top of 4th WT UTD
Castellanos,Daniel struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 0 2
Hobdy,Jonluke grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-0 BB). 0 2
Reyes,Luis flied out to cf (0-0). 0 2

UT Dallas - Bottom of 4th WT UTD
Benavidez,Chris grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-1 BK). 0 2
McCown,Trent homered to deep left field, RBI (3-1 BSBB). 0 3
Hastings,Korson struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 0 3



Wallace,Austin singled to short (1-0 B). 0 3
Miller,Alex struck out looking (0-2 SSK). 0 3

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

West Texas AM - Top of 5th WT UTD
Alwine,Jake grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-1 BBK). 0 3
Picciano,Anthony grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0). 0 3
Thomas,Tristin singled to right field (0-0). 0 3
Bunker,Brock singled through the left side of the infield (1-2 BKF); Thomas,Tristin advanced from first base
to third base. 0 3
Police,Jacob singled through the left side of the infield, RBI (1-2 BKF); Thomas,Tristin scored; Bunker,Brock
advanced to second base. 1 3
Haynes,Timothy grounded out to short, ss to 1b (3-2 BBSFB). 1 3

UT Dallas - Bottom of 5th WT UTD
Fernandez,Nico singled up the middle (3-2 BBFSBFF). 1 3
Barker,Gavin sacrifice bunt to the infield, p to 1b (0-1 S); Fernandez,Nico advanced to second base. 1 3
Garza,Albert flied out to shallow left field putout by lf (3-2 KKBBFB). 1 3
Amoroso,Jake struck out swinging (1-2 FBFFS). 1 3

West Texas AM - Top of 6th WT UTD
UTD pitching change: Pacot,Tag replaces Taylor,Seth. 1 3
Castellanos,Daniel singled up the middle (1-2 KFBF). 1 3
Hobdy,Jonluke singled through the left side of the infield (1-1 SB); Castellanos,Daniel advanced to second
base. 1 3
Reyes,Luis struck out swinging (1-2 FKFBS). 1 3
Alwine,Jake struck out swinging (2-2 SBBKS). 1 3
Picciano,Anthony struck out swinging (2-2 BFBSFK). 1 3

UT Dallas - Bottom of 6th WT UTD
WT pitching change: Kettner,Riley replaces Yeager,Nick. 1 3
Benavidez,Chris infield singled to third base (1-1 SB). 1 3
McCown,Trent lined out to cf (1-2 SKBF). 1 3
Hastings,Korson grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-2 BFKF); Benavidez,Chris advanced to second
base. 1 3
Wallace,Austin struck out swinging (0-2 KFK). 1 3

West Texas AM - Top of 7th WT UTD
Thomas,Tristin struck out swinging (3-2 BFFBFFBFFFS). 1 3
Bunker,Brock grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (3-2 KSBBB). 1 3
Police,Jacob popped up to the infield putout by ss (2-1 BBF). 1 3

UT Dallas - Bottom of 7th WT UTD
Miller,Alex grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-2 FFBB). 1 3
Fernandez,Nico flied out to cf (0-2 FFF). 1 3
Barker,Gavin flied out to rf (3-2 KBKBB). 1 3

West Texas AM - Top of 8th WT UTD
UTD substitution: Peoples,Peyton replaces Benavidez,Chris at cf, batting 3rd. 1 3
UTD position change: Wallace,Austin now playing lf from cf 1 3
Haynes,Timothy walked (3-2 BBKSFBB). 1 3
Castellanos,Daniel flied out to lf (3-2 BFFFBB). 1 3
Hobdy,Jonluke grounded into double play to short, ss to 2b to 1b (0-0); Haynes,Timothy out at 2B on the
play, ss to 2b, in a double play. 1 3



 

Runs: 6   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

UT Dallas - Bottom of 8th WT UTD
Garza,Albert singled up the middle (2-2 BKFBF). 1 3
Amoroso,Jake infield singled in the infield, bunt (0-0); Garza,Albert advanced to second base. 1 3
Peoples,Peyton sacrifice bunt to the infield, 3b to 1b (0-0); Garza,Albert advanced to third base;
Amoroso,Jake advanced to second base. 1 3
McCown,Trent intentionally walked (0-0). 1 3
Hastings,Korson singled to center field, 2RBI (2-2 BBFF); Garza,Albert scored; Amoroso,Jake scored from
second base; McCown,Trent advanced to second base. 1 5
Wallace,Austin hit by pitch (1-0 B); McCown,Trent advanced to third base; Hastings,Korson advanced to
second base. 1 5
Miller,Alex doubled to left center, 3RBI (0-0); McCown,Trent scored; Hastings,Korson scored from second
base; Wallace,Austin scored from first base. 1 8
WT pitching change: Schroeder,Riley replaces Kettner,Riley. 1 8
Miller,Alex advanced to third base on a wild pitch. 1 8
Fernandez,Nico walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 8
Barker,Gavin infield singled to second base, RBI (2-0 BB); Miller,Alex scored; Fernandez,Nico advanced
from first base to third base. 1 9
WT pitching change: GarciaDiaz,Ruben replaces Schroeder,Riley. 1 9
Garza,Albert grounded into double play to second base, 2b to ss to 1b (0-0); Barker,Gavin out at 2B on the
play, 2b to ss, in a double play. 1 9

West Texas AM - Top of 9th WT UTD
UTD pitching change: Webster,Sam replaces Pacot,Tag. 1 9
Reyes,Luis doubled down the right field line (3-2 BBKKBF). 1 9
Alwine,Jake hit by pitch (1-0 B). 1 9
Picciano,Anthony struck out swinging (0-2 KKFS). 1 9
Alwine,Jake advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Reyes,Luis advanced to third base on a wild pitch. 1 9
Thomas,Tristin walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 9
Bunker,Brock grounded out to the pitcher, p to 2b to 1b, RBI (1-0 B); Reyes,Luis scored; Alwine,Jake
advanced to third base; Thomas,Tristin advanced to second base. 2 9
Police,Jacob walked (3-1 FBBBB). 2 9
Haynes,Timothy hit by pitch, RBI (1-0 B); Alwine,Jake scored; Thomas,Tristin advanced to third base;
Police,Jacob advanced to second base. 3 9
UTD pitching change: Hickman,Gavin replaces Webster,Sam. 3 9
Castellanos,Daniel reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (0-1 K); Haynes,Timothy out at second
base, 2b to ss. 3 9

UT Dallas - Bottom of 9th WT UTD


